

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9540/2015 & CM No. 22493/2015**
DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL & INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD (DSIIDC LTD)

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Renuka Arora, Advocate.

versus

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Vinay Sharma, Advocate for
respondent no.1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

%

21.02.2018

At request of Mr. Sharma, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent-Bank, in order to enable him to go through the written submissions filed on behalf of the petitioner, hearing of the petition is adjourned.

List on 08.05.2018.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

DEEPA SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 21, 2018/ss