

\$~7 to 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

W.P.(C) 8490/2015

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA Petitioner
Through: Mr.Vijay Sharma, Adv.

versus

PRITPAL KAUR & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr.Rajiv Mehra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Arvind Sharma and Ms.Mrinalini
Khatri, Adv.

W.P.(C) 9301/2015 & CM APP No.21411/2015

M/S BEDI PLASTIC INDUSTRIES Petitioner
Through: Mr.Rajeev Mehra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Abhay Chauhan, Adv.

versus

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr.Renuka Arora, Ms.Nikita Salwan,
Adv. for DSIIDC
Mr.Vijay Sharma, Adv. for R-1

+ **W.P.(C) 9540/2015 & CM APP No. 22493/2015**

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL & INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD (DSIIDC LTD)
..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Renuka Arora, Ms.Nikita Salwan,
Adv. for DSIIDC.

versus

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr.Vijay Sharma, Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

% 08.05.2018

Renotify on 16th August, 2018.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

DEEPA SHARMA, J

MAY 08, 2018

neelam