



\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9540/2015 & CM APPL. 22493/2015  
DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL & INFRASTRUCTURE  
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD (DSIIDC LTD)

..... Petitioner

Through Ms.Renuka Arora with Ms.Nikita  
Salwan, Advs for R-2.

versus

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA & ORS ..... Respondent

Through Mr.Vinay Sharma, Adv for R-1.  
Mr.Rajeev Mehra, Sr.Adv with Mr.Abhay  
Chauhan, Advs for R-2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI**

**ORDER**

% **04.04.2019**

List alongwith W.P.(C) 8490/2015 on 20.11.2019.

**VIPIN SANGHI, J**

**REKHA PALLI, J**

**APRIL 04, 2019**

sr