

\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9540/2015**

**DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL & INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD (DSIIDC LTD)**

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Anusya Salwan and Ms. Shreya
Sharma, Advocates for DSIIDC.
Mr.Vinay Sharma, Advocate for R-1.

versus

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr.Rajveer Mehra, Senior Advocate
with Mr.Arvind Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

% **20.11.2019**

C.M.No.22493/2015 (Stay)

1. The interim order dated 6th October, 2015 is made absolute during the pendency of the petition. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 9540/2015

2. There is an adjournment slip moved on behalf of the Petitioner.

3. List for final hearing on 14th April, 2020

S.MURALIDHAR, J.

TALWANT SINGH, J.

NOVEMBER 20, 2019/mr