



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9540/2015 & CM APPL. 22493/2015**

**DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL &
INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION LTD (DSIIDC LTD)**

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Anusuya Salwan, Mr. Rachit
Wadhwa, Advocates for DSIIDC

versus

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sandeep Nagar, Advocate for Mr.
Vinay Sharma, Advocate for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

27.03.2023

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

List alongwith connected matters on 21.07.2023.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

MARCH 27, 2023

j/pj