



\$~33 & 34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9301/2015 & CM APPL. 21411/2015

M/S BEDI PLASTIC INDUSTRIESPetitioner

Through: Mr. Abhay Kumar, Advocate

versus

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Vinay Sharma and Ms. Nandni
Sharma, Advocates

+ W.P.(C) 9540/2015 & CM APPL. 22493/2015

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL & INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD (DSIIDC LTD)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhay Kumar, Advocate

versus

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Vinay Sharma and Ms. Nandni
Sharma, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

21.10.2024

List along with W.P.(C) 8490/2015 on 28th January, 2025.

MANMOHAN, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

OCTOBER 21, 2024/ms