



\$~56 to 58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8490/2015

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Vinay Sharma, Ms. Nandni
Sharma, Mr. S.N. Gautam,
Adv.

versus

PRITPAL KAUR & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Rijul Taneja, Adv. for R-1
Ms. Anusuya Salwan, Mr.
Rachita Wadhwa, Adv. for
DSI IDC

+ W.P.(C) 9301/2015 & CM APPL. 21411/2015

M/S BEDI PLASTIC INDUSTRIESPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Vinay Sharma, Ms. Nandni
Sharma, Mr. S.N. Gautam,
Adv. for R-1
Ms. Anusuya Salwan, Mr.
Rachita Wadhwa, Adv. for
DSI IDC

+ W.P.(C) 9540/2015 & CM APPL. 22493/2015

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL & INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD (DSI IDC LTD)

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Anusuya Salwan, Mr.
Rachita Wadhwa, Adv.

versus



CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Vinay Sharma, Ms. Nandni
Sharma, Mr. S.N. Gautam, Mr.
Rijul Taneja, Advs. for R-1

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR

ORDER

26.08.2025

%

1. It is already past 04:30 PM. No time left.
2. List on 04.12.2025.
3. A photocopy of the order passed today be kept in the connected matters.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

AUGUST 26, 2025/jn