



\$~30 to 32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

30 W.P.(C) 8490/2015

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Vinay Sharma and Ms.
Nandini Sharma, Advs.

versus

PRITPAL KAUR & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Rijul Taneja, Advocate.
Ms. Maneesha Dhir, Ms.
Varsha Banerjee, Ms. Ayushi,
and Ms. Vidhi Kapoor,
Advs.for R-2/DSI IDC.

31 W.P.(C) 9301/2015, CM APPL. 21411/2015

M/S BEDI PLASTIC INDUSTRIESPetitioner

Through: Mr. Abhay Chauhan, Advocate.

versus

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Vinay Sharma and Ms.
Nandini Sharma, Advs. for R-1.
Ms. Maneesha Dhir, Ms.
Varsha Banerjee, Ms. Ayushi,
and Ms. Vidhi Kapoor,
Advs.for R-2/DSI IDC.

32+ W.P.(C) 9540/2015, CM APPL. 22493/2015

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL & INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD (DSI IDC LTD)

.....Petitioner



Through:

versus

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Vinay Sharma and Ms.
Nandini Sharma, Advs. for R-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **18.02.2026**

1. It has been informed by the learned counsels for the parties that in all these three petitions, mediation is going on.
2. In view of the above, list on 20.04.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2026

p/my