



\$~21 & 22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(21) W.P.(C) 9301/2015 & CM APPL. 21411/2015

M/S BEDI PLASTIC INDUSTRIES

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhay Chauhan, Adv.
(VC)
Ms. Zainab Zehra Kazmi, Legal
Assistant/DSI IDC (VC)

versus

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vinay Sharma & Ms.
Nandini Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Misra,
Adv./DSI IDC

(22)+ W.P.(C) 9540/2015 & CM APPL. 22493/2015

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL & INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD (DSI IDC LTD)

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Zainab Zehra Kazmi, Legal
Assistant/DSI IDC (VC)

versus

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vinay Sharma & Ms.
Nandini Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Misra,
Adv./DSI IDC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

20.04.2026

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the bank prays for time



to file reply to the captioned writ petition. Let the same be filed within a period of four weeks.

2. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.

3. List on 30.07.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 20, 2026 */pr/RZ*