



\$~59 & 60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9301/2015 & CM APPL. 21411/2015**

M/S BEDI PLASTIC INDUSTRIES

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhay Chauhan, Adv. (through
VC)

versus

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vinay Sharma and Ms. Nandini
Sharma, Adv.

60

+ **W.P.(C) 9540/2015 & CM APPL. 22493/2015**

**DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL & INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. (DSIIDC LTD)**

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Varsha Banerjee, Adv. (through
VC)

versus

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vinay Sharma and Ms. Nandini
Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

30.07.2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that there is a delay in filing the reply and seeks condonation thereof.
2. In view of the above, the delay in filing the reply is condoned. Let the reply be re-filed, before the next date of hearing, with an advance copy to the opposite side.



3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed thereafter with an advance copy to the opposite side.
4. List on 15.10.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 30, 2026/rs/tr